Croydondale Drainage
& Excavations

*DRAIVEWAYS ~_
*POOLS [
*DAMS etc.

0417 100 296

No Job too Small or too Big !

4-129

2 July 2014

MOORCOLOARK

This Week: !O()Ln\lltlllﬂ
All teams have a ‘Bye’ due to the EFL Split Round. &
Our next game(s) are on Saturday 12 July @ Home. y

$50 Major Raffle Congratulations to
Lachlan Sutherland,

on being nominated as
the weekly Trojan
Young Gun for Division
1 & 2, last week.

Well Done Lachy!!
Drink cards will be given on the night, when you arrive for the draw.

tirelessly to ensure this Major fundraiser is successful for the club. m

Congratulations and Thank You to Steve Noonan, he has worked
3 Cheers!

THIS Friday night

The $50 raffle will be drawn this Friday night. There are
still a few tickets left - you’ll have a 1 in 200 chance to per-
haps win $2000, $1000 or $500.

Division 2 games this weekend
SATURDAY 26 JULY

Bayswater V East Burwood

: Bayswater Oval
Croydon V Doncaster
Croydon (Hewish Rd) )
Pyjamas aren't just ¢ fOOt)IEFL

« Tax Returns TONY CHARTRES &
s ASSOCIATES

¢ Tax Advice

CERTIFIED PRACTISING ACCOUNTA

9735 0077

-~

Support our valued Sponsor and get help at the same time!
Tell them you’re from Mooroolbark Footy Club.

MOOROOLEBARK
FOOTBALL CLUB

r——4
ﬁ Mooroolbark Football Club Inc.
5 Established 1965
& % The Heights Reserve, Longfellow Ave, Mooroolbark 3138. Tel: 9725 0612 .

%6
"y Email: mooroolbark@efl.org.au Website: www.mooroolbarkfc.com.au fo Ot)’E FL
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TEAM

North Ringwood
Croydon
Mulgrave
Mooroolbark
Doncaster East
Doncaster
Waverley Blues
Bayswater

East Burwood

TEAM
Waverley Blues
Doncaster
Croydon
Doncaster East
Mulgrave

North Ringwood
Bayswater

East Burwood

Mooroolbark

TEAM

Mulgrave
Mooroolbark
North Ringwood
Doncaster East
Doncaster
Croydon

Bayswater

TEAM
Scoresby
South Croydon
North Ringwood
South Belgrave
Mooroolbark
Wantirna South
Upper FTG
Boronia

Kilsyth
Bayswater

Forest Hill

10
10

10
10
10
10

10

10
10
10
10

10

10
10
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%
160.64
147.40
109.12
105.03
89.53
97.40
88.26
81.80
56.44

%
188.39
143.62
126.61
105.93
106.12
103.34
72.64
63.56
57.68

%
203.70
318.09
109.21
103.09

66.37
62.04
21.01

%
238.76
426.72
226.62
102.46

61.23
94.08
57.45
84.73
81.36
40.90
40.74

PTS
36
36
24
20
20
16
14

PTS

PTS
32
32
24
20
12

PTS
24
20
16
12
12
12

o O o o

We had quite a few
Milestone Games from
the Junior Barkers over
the last few weeks!
Well Done kids.

#futurechamps

| may have missed a few - but
these are the ones we found out
about!!

Congratulations to:

Brayden Shield 50 games
Rhys Studzinsky 50 games
Josh Hill 50 games
Rylee Howard 50 games
Devon McKernan 50 games
Ryan Staples 50 games
Kaleb Crossley 100 games
Joel Burleigh 100 games
Nick Slattery 100 games

=

LT

é.‘ i ok

Congratulations ‘Moose’

Well Done to Luke Armstrong
on playing his 50th
Mooroolbark game last week
at Glen Waverley.

Luke will play his 200th EFL
game next week at ‘Home’
Mooroolbark V Mulgrave.

Well Done Champ!



http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=691762&client=1-722-0-301687-0&compID=301687
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693683&client=1-722-0-301687-0&compID=301687
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693673&client=1-722-0-301687-0&compID=301687
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693668&client=1-722-0-301687-0&compID=301687
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693691&client=1-722-0-301687-0&compID=301687
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693671&client=1-722-0-301687-0&compID=301687
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693663&client=1-722-0-301687-0&compID=301687
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693676&client=1-722-0-301685-0&compID=301685
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693691&client=1-722-0-301685-0&compID=301685
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693671&client=1-722-0-301685-0&compID=301685
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693668&client=1-722-0-301685-0&compID=301685
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=691762&client=1-722-0-301685-0&compID=301685
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693673&client=1-722-0-301685-0&compID=301685
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693663&client=1-722-0-301685-0&compID=301685
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693681&client=1-722-0-301685-0&compID=301685
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693683&client=1-722-0-301685-0&compID=301685
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693673&client=1-722-0-287655-0&compID=287655
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693671&client=1-722-0-287655-0&compID=287655
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=691762&client=1-722-0-287655-0&compID=287655
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693683&client=1-722-0-287655-0&compID=287655
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693668&client=1-722-0-287655-0&compID=287655
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693691&client=1-722-0-287655-0&compID=287655
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693676&client=1-722-0-287655-0&compID=287655
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693663&client=1-722-0-287655-0&compID=287655
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=14693681&client=1-722-0-287655-0&compID=287655
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=20632159&client=1-722-0-304667-0&compID=304667
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=20632158&client=1-722-0-304667-0&compID=304667
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=20632160&client=1-722-0-304667-0&compID=304667
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=20632161&client=1-722-0-304667-0&compID=304667
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=15171947&client=1-722-0-304667-0&compID=304667
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=20632154&client=1-722-0-304667-0&compID=304667
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=20632155&client=1-722-0-304667-0&compID=304667
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=20632153&client=1-722-0-304667-0&compID=304667
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=20632162&client=1-722-0-304667-0&compID=304667
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=20632157&client=1-722-0-304667-0&compID=304667
http://www.foxsportspulse.com/team_info.cgi?id=20632152&client=1-722-0-304667-0&compID=304667

The travel Bug

Seems several members have the Travel Bug, with Michelle and Geoff
Newstead away overseas at the same time as Marg & Rick Dimitriou.
Hope Rick is faring well, on his very first O.S. trip ever (at the ripe
youngish age of ??77?).

Good to see Julie and Steve Duckworth return home safely too!

MUSTANG MURMURS The rumour mill has one T. Georgiou back in Aus . . . . looking forward to
seeing him, if this is true!!

With our resident roving reporter away until next week, the Murmurs will have K-
to wait!! It's gotta be said though - Well Done Geoff! You do a fantastic job on 1,.""
the Murmurs, and the bar, and the rosters, and the stats, and the team sheets,
and the ordering, and the club notes . . . .. An amazing Club-Person.

Congratulations to our EFL
Representatives U14 Grand Finalists!

Division A (won)
Kaleb Stivey Hayden Watkins
Tom Taylor Joel Burleigh

Division B (lost)
Ben Cardamone and Nick Slattery

Well Done boys - we are very proud to have 6 of
our Mooroolbark Football Club players involved
with the Rep side!

Yering Meadows
Christmas In July

Friday Evening 11th July 2014, from 6pm
Sunday Lunch 13th July 2014, from 12pm

DATE : FRIDAY 11TH JULY

$50.00 p/person, $25.00 children 7-12 years old,
VENUE : THE HEIGHTS CLUBROOMS 6 years & under, free

TIME: 7.30PM ** See Luke Chivers or Denise if you wish to join Yering as a
Social Member. . . .

YERING

MEADOWS

COST: $20 ( Bookings Essential)
TABLES OF S AVAILABLE

CONTACT : MARCI 0409 231 631 or
marcimck@bigpond.net.au

{TS BINGO

WITH BALLS| &2
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Sunday 206 luly from [Zpm




Cricket Club Junior Registration Days, season 2014 / 2015 .. ..
% Rego Day # 1: Saturday 19 July 2014
Heights Reserve, Longfellow Ave
10.00 am - 12.00 midday

Rego Day #2 Wednesday 6 August 2014
Kiloran Park, Hawthory Road

5.00pm - 6.30pm

THE BARBKERS

=)

Queries & Questions: mooroolbarkcc@bigpond.com
Kate Sposito: 0401 432 418 or Bryn Griffiths: 0429 925 242

U19s Warm-Up tops
~ OVERDUE ~

Several U19s players still have warm
-up tops waiting for collection and

payment ~ $65.
Please see Denise or a member of
the committee urgently.

Bendigo Bank

Shop 19, Mooroolbark Terrace
Tel: 9726 5388

EFL Division 2 Fixture 2014:
MOOROOLBARK ~ Snrs & Reserves

Mooroolbark

Laundrette
28 Manchester Road

*BYE **  Saturday, Jul 05 )
Kilsyth
Round 12 Saturday, Jul 12 Laundrette
Mooroolbarkv Mulgrave 87 Colchester Road
R 1 Saturday, Jul 19
°‘E';(°'E 3 I\:“" alit’) l‘(‘ : Monbulk
** * oy ooroolbar hone Laundrette
0408 726 027 Main Street
Round 14  Saturday, Jul 26
Mooroolbark v Doncaster s
<<

Round 15
Mooroolbark v

Saturday, Aug 2
East Burwood

b | Sen e .
Round 16 We're for real.

North Ringwood v

Saturday, Aug 9
Mooroolbark

Croydon Market 9725 1699

Round 17 Saturday, Aug 16 .
Bayswater v Mooroolbark ** twilight KI|Syth 9723 1222
Round 18 Saturday, Aug 23

Mooroolbark

<

Croydon

Preliminary final

Grand Final

Saturday 6 September
Saturday 13 September

Highlighting indicates HOME game

%

plus

LIQUOR

MONTROSE - 9728 4744
ROWVILLE LAKES
ALCHESTER BORONIA

03 9738 7622 0418 567 819

wWww.

ZONE .com.nu

Proud suppomeny of Moorooan Foomaed CAo




