

MUSTANG MESSENGER

Croydondale Drainage

DRIVEWAYS



2 July 2014

This week:

All teams have a 'Bye' due to the EFL Split Round. Our next game(s) are on Saturday 12 July @ Home.



\$50 Major Raffle

THIS Friday night

The \$50 raffle will be drawn this Friday night. There are still a few tickets left - you'll have a 1 in 200 chance to perhaps win \$2000, \$1000 or \$500.

Drink cards will be given on the night, when you arrive for the draw.

Congratulations and Thank You to Steve Noonan, he has worked tirelessly to ensure this Major fundraiser is successful for the club. 3 Cheers!



Congratulations to Lachlan Sutherland, on being nominated as the weekly Trojan Young Gun for Division 1 & 2, last week. Well Done Lachy!!

ØTROJAN

SATURDAY 26 JULY

PYJAMA PARTY



Division 2 games this weekend

Bayswater V East Burwood Bayswater Oval Croydon V Doncaster Croydon (Hewish Rd)





- Tax Returns
- Tax Problems
 - Tax Advice

TONY CHARTRES & ASSOCIATES CERTIFIED PRACTISING ACCOUNTANT

Support our valued Sponsor and get help at the same time! Tell them you're from Mooroolbark Footy Club.



Mooroolbark Football Club Inc.

Established 1965

The Heights Reserve, Longfellow Ave, Mooroolbark 3138. Tel: 9725 0612 Email: mooroolbark@efl.org.au Website: www.mooroolbarkfc.com.au



POS	TEAM	Р	W	L	%	PTS
1	North Ringwood	10	9	1	160.64	36
2	Croydon	10	9	1	147.40	36
3	Mulgrave	9	6	3	109.12	24
4	Mooroolbark	10	5	5	105.03	20
5	Doncaster East	10	5	5	89.53	20
6	Doncaster	10	4	6	97.40	16
7	Waverley Blues	10	3	6	88.26	14
8	Bayswater	9	1	7	81.80	6
9	East Burwood	10	1	9	56.44	4

POS	TEAM	Р	W	L	%	PTS
1	Waverley Blues	10	8	2	188.39	32
2	Doncaster	10	8	2	143.62	32
3	Croydon	10	7	3	126.61	28
4	Doncaster East	10	6	4	105.93	24
5	Mulgrave	9	5	4	106.12	20
6	North Ringwood	10	4	6	103.34	16
7	Bayswater	9	3	6	72.64	12
8	East Burwood	10	2	8	63.56	8
9	Mooroolbark	10	1	9	57.68	4

POS	TEAM	Р	W	L	%	PTS
1	Mulgrave	9	8	1	203.70	32
2	Mooroolbark	10	8	2	318.09	32
3	North Ringwood	10	6	4	109.21	24
4	Doncaster East	9	5	4	103.09	20
5	Doncaster	9	3	6	66.37	12
6	Croydon	9	2	7	62.04	8
7	Bayswater	8	0	8	21.01	0

POS	TEAM	Р	W	L	%	PTS
1	Scoresby	6	6	0	238.76	24
2	South Croydon	6	5	1	426.72	20
3	North Ringwood	5	4	1	226.62	16
4	South Belgrave	5	3	2	102.46	12
5	Mooroolbark	5	3	2	61.23	12
6	Wantirna South	6	3	3	94.08	12
7	Upper FTG	5	2	3	57.45	8
8	Boronia	6	2	4	84.73	8
9	Kilsyth	6	2	4	81.36	8
10	Bayswater	5	0	5	40.90	0
11	Forest Hill	5	0	5	40.74	0

Milestones . . .

We had quite a few Milestone Games from the Junior Barkers over the last few weeks! Well Done kids.



#futurechamps

I may have missed a few - but these are the ones we found out about!!

Congratulations to:

Brayden Shield	50 games
Rhys Studzinsky	50 games
Josh Hill	50 games
Rylee Howard	50 games
Devon McKernan	50 games
Ryan Staples	50 games

Kaleb Crossley 100 games Joel Burleigh 100 games Nick Slattery 100 games



Congratulations 'Moose'

Well Done to Luke Armstrong on playing his 50th Mooroolbark game last week at Glen Waverley.

Luke will play his 200th EFL game next week at 'Home' Mooroolbark V Mulgrave.

Well Done Champ!





The travel Bug

Seems several members have the Travel Bug, with Michelle and Geoff Newstead away overseas at the same time as Marg & Rick Dimitriou. Hope Rick is faring well, on his very first O.S. trip ever (at the ripe youngish age of ???).

Good to see Julie and Steve Duckworth return home safely too!

The rumour mill has one T. Georgiou back in Aus looking forward to seeing him, if this is true!!

With our resident roving reporter away until next week, the Murmurs will have to wait!! It's gotta be said though - Well Done Geoff! You do a fantastic job on the Murmurs, and the bar, and the rosters, and the stats, and the team sheets, and the ordering, and the club notes *An amazing Club-Person.*



Congratulations to our EFL Representatives U14 Grand Finalists!

Division A (won)

Kaleb Stivey Hayden Watkins Tom Taylor Joel Burleigh

Division B (lost)

Ben Cardamone and Nick Slattery

Well Done boys - we are very proud to have 6 of our Mooroolbark Football Club players involved with the Rep side!



DATE: FRIDAY 11TH JULY

VENUE: THE HEIGHTS CLUBROOMS

TIME: 7.30 PM

COST: \$20 (Bookings Essential)

TABLES OF 8 AVAILABLE

CONTACT : MARCI 0409 231 631 or marcimck@bigpond.net.au



Yering Meadows

Christmas In July

Friday Evening 11th July 2014, from 6pm Sunday Lunch 13th July 2014, from 12pm

\$50.00 p/person, \$25.00 children 7-12 years old, 6 years & under, free

** See Luke Chivers or Denise if you wish to join Yering as a Social Member. . . .









Cricket Club Junior Registration Days, season 2014 / 2015

Rego Day # 1: Saturday 19 July 2014

Heights Reserve, Longfellow Ave

10.00 am - 12.00 midday

Rego Day #2 Wednesday 6 August 2014

Kiloran Park, Hawthory Road

5.00pm - 6.30pm

Queries & Questions: mooroolbarkcc@bigpond.com Kate Sposito: 0401 432 418 or Bryn Griffiths: 0429 925 242





U19s Warm-Up tops ~ OVERDUE ~

Several U19s players still have warm -up tops waiting for collection and payment ~ \$65.

Please see Denise or a member of the committee <u>urgently</u>.



EFL Division 2 Fixture 2014: MOOROOLBARK ~ Snrs & Reserves

** BYE ** Saturday, Jul 05

Round 12 Saturday, Jul 12

Mooroolbark v Mulgrave

Round 13 Saturday, Jul 19

** BYE ** v Mooroolbark

Round 14 Saturday, Jul 26

Mooroolbark v Doncaster

Round 15 Saturday, Aug 2

Mooroolbark v East Burwood

Round 16 Saturday, Aug 9

North Ringwood v Mooroolbark

Round 17 Saturday, Aug 16

Bayswater v Mooroolbark ** twilight

Round 18 Saturday, Aug 23

Mooroolbark v Croydon

Preliminary final Saturday 6 September

Grand Final Saturday 13 September

Highlighting indicates HOME game







Croydon Market 9725 1699 Kilsyth 9723 1222



MONTROSE - 9728 4744 ROWVILLE LAKES ALCHESTER BORONIA